exposed to market risk primarily related to foreign exchange rate risk.
Currency risk

currency or where assets/liabilities are denominated in a currency other than the
functional currency of the entity.
The Company is exposed to currency risk on account of its receivables and
payables in  foreign currency. The functional currency of the Company is Indian
Rupee. The Company has exposure to USD.The Company has not hedged this
foreign currency exposure and strives to achieve asset liability offset of foreign
currency exposure.

Exposure to currency risk
The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting
period is as follows:

` in ‘000s

USD USD
Trade payables 88,84 88,28

(88,84) (88,28)

Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strenghtening / weakening of the respective foreign
currencies with respect to functional currency of Company would result in

analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases. The following
analysis has been worked out based on the exposures as of the date of

`
Thousands

Strengthening
/ Weakening %

Equity

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD 3% (2,67) 2,67  -   -

`
Thousands

Strengthening /
Weakening %

Equity

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2017

USD 3% (2,65) 2,65  -   -

 Capital Management

  The Company’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to

future development of the business. Management monitors the
return on capital as well as the level of dividends to ordinary
shareholders.

  The Company has adequate cash and bank balances and no
interest bearing liabilities. The company monitors its capital by
a careful scrutiny of the cash and bank balances, and a regular
assessment of any debt requirements. In the absence of any
interest bearing debt, the maintenance of debt equity ratio etc. may
not be of any relevance to the Company.

 RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES